RESOLUTION NO. 2020-10-___(R)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MCKINNEY, TEXAS, SETTING A PUBLIC HEARING DATE FOR NOVEMBER 17, 2020 TO CONSIDER/DISCUSS/ACT ON THE AMENDMENT OF THE ORDINANCE FOR ROADWAY IMPACT FEES AS PART OF THE 2019 IMPACT FEE UPDATE.

- WHEREAS, Chapter 395 of the Texas Local Government Code requires that a political subdivision adopt an ordinance, order, or resolution setting a public hearing date to review, discuss and consider the amendment of the Ordinance for Roadway Impact Fees;
- WHEREAS, In accordance with Texas Local Government Code Section 395.054, the City of McKinney, Texas is proposing to hold a public hearing to review, discuss and consider the amendment of the Ordinance for Roadway Impact Fees as part of the 2019 Impact Fee Update.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MCKINNEY, TEXAS, THAT:

- Section 1. The City Council of the City of McKinney, Texas hereby sets a public hearing date for November 17, 2020 to review, discuss and consider the amendment of the Ordinance for Roadway Impact Fees as part of the 2019 Impact Fee Update.
- Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately from and after the date of passage and is so resolved.

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS ON THE 6TH DAY OF OCTOBER, 2020.

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS

GEORGE C. FULLER Mayor

ATTEST:

EMPRESS DRANE City Secretary

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

MARK S. HOUSER City Attorney